
 

  

MEMORANDUM     

 

TO:  Selectboard 

CC:  Eric Cota, Public Works Foreman 

 

FROM:  Valerie Capels, Town Administrator 

 

DATE:  August 29, 2018 

 

RE:  2018 Village Sidewalks Reconstruction Bids Summary 

 

The table below is a summary of the five bids received in response to the Town of Bristol’s invitation to bid for the 2018 Village 

sidewalk replacement project.  It was advertised on Front Porch Forum, Facebook, posted on the Bristol Web site, posted to the State 

electronic bid system, and sent directly to area contractors.  The due date was 1:00pm, Friday, August 24, 2018. 

 

The total length of sidewalk to be replaced amounts to approximately 670 linear feet in three sections.  To calculate an approximate 

total bid price, there are estimated to be 5 driveways with an average width of 15 feet, which would amount to 75 feet of sidewalk 

with a 6-inch depth and 595 feet of sidewalk with a 4-inch depth.  The approximate total bid amounts are shown in [brackets].   

 

One variable that would affect a final bid price is the level of traffic control the Selectboard feels is necessary.  Public Works Foreman 

Eric Cota confirmed that the old concrete can be disposed of at their facility.  
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Bidder Location 

Sidewalk 

Price Per 

Lin. Foot 

Driveway 

Price Per 

Lin. Foot 

Approx. 

Total Bid 

Amount 

Anticip’d 

Start Date 

Anticip’d 

End  

Date 

Additional Charges 

Acker 

Excavating, 

LLC 

Bristol 
$53.00 

[$31,535] 

$55.00 

[$4,125] 
[$35,660] Mid-Sept. Mid-Oct. 

Includes signage for 

traffic control. 

Dirt Tech 

Company, 

LLC 

Jericho 
$63.00 

[$37,485] 

$65.00 

[$4,875] 
[$42,360] 09/15/2018 10/01/2018 N/A 

Laurie 

Concrete 

Construction, 

LLC 

Bristol 
$52.42 

[$31,190] 

$62.42 

[$4,682] 
[$35,870] 

09/10/2018 

(weather 

pending) 

09/24/2018 

(weather 

pending) 

Additional charges: 

flagging = $5,000 based 

on 1 flagger per day and 

daily sign package.  

Price based on Bristol 

supplying gravel, top 

soil, and providing 

location for disposal of 

old concrete.   

Munson 

Earth-Moving 
Williston 

$114.00 

[$67,830] 

$120.00 

[$9,000] 
[$76,830] 

Late Sept./ 

early Oct. 

Mid-late 

Oct. 

* Gravel and/or concrete 

testing 

* If driveway crossings 

must be poured half at a 

time 

Waterman 

Siteworks, 

LLC 

North 

Ferrisburgh 

$56.00 

[$33,320] 

$60.00 

[$4,500] 
[$37,820] 

09/17/2018 

or as [?] 

2-3 wks 

from start 

No winter conditions! 

Traffic control included 

only if req’d to block 

entire lane.  Signage 

included as req’d.  ADA 

warning plates only 

included at existing 

locations.  




