Agenda Item IV.2



MEMORANDUM

TO: Selectboard

CC: Eric Cota, Public Works Foreman

FROM: Valerie Capels, Town Administrator

DATE: August 29, 2018

RE: 2018 Village Sidewalks Reconstruction Bids Summary

The table below is a summary of the five bids received in response to the Town of Bristol's invitation to bid for the 2018 Village sidewalk replacement project. It was advertised on Front Porch Forum, Facebook, posted on the Bristol Web site, posted to the State electronic bid system, and sent directly to area contractors. The due date was 1:00pm, Friday, August 24, 2018.

The total length of sidewalk to be replaced amounts to approximately 670 linear feet in three sections. To calculate an approximate total bid price, there are estimated to be 5 driveways with an average width of 15 feet, which would amount to 75 feet of sidewalk with a 6-inch depth and 595 feet of sidewalk with a 4-inch depth. The approximate total bid amounts are shown in [brackets].

One variable that would affect a final bid price is the level of traffic control the Selectboard feels is necessary. Public Works Foreman Eric Cota confirmed that the old concrete can be disposed of at their facility.

Town of Bristol

Town Administrator
1 South Street
P.O. Box 249
Bristol, VT 05443
(802) 453-2410 x22
townadmin@bristolvt.org
www.bristolvt.org

Bidder	Location	Sidewalk Price Per Lin. Foot	Driveway Price Per Lin. Foot	Approx. Total Bid Amount	Anticip'd Start Date	Anticip'd End Date	Additional Charges
Acker Excavating, LLC	Bristol	\$53.00 [\$31,535]	\$55.00 [\$4,125]	[\$35,660]	Mid-Sept.	Mid-Oct.	Includes signage for traffic control.
Dirt Tech Company, LLC	Jericho	\$63.00 [\$37,485]	\$65.00 [\$4,875]	[\$42,360]	09/15/2018	10/01/2018	N/A
Laurie Concrete Construction, LLC	Bristol	\$52.42 [\$31,190]	\$62.42 [\$4,682]	[\$35,870]	09/10/2018 (weather pending)	09/24/2018 (weather pending)	Additional charges: flagging = \$5,000 based on 1 flagger per day and daily sign package. Price based on Bristol supplying gravel, top soil, and providing location for disposal of old concrete.
Munson Earth-Moving	Williston	\$114.00 [\$67,830]	\$120.00 [\$9,000]	[\$76,830]	Late Sept./ early Oct.	Mid-late Oct.	* Gravel and/or concrete testing * If driveway crossings must be poured half at a time
Waterman Siteworks, LLC	North Ferrisburgh	\$56.00 [\$33,320]	\$60.00 [\$4,500]	[\$37,820]	09/17/2018 or as [?]	2-3 wks from start	No winter conditions! Traffic control included only if req'd to block entire lane. Signage included as req'd. ADA warning plates only included at existing locations.